General Information

SUPREX® INERT - DC

Name: Suprex Inert-DC

Product code: 1.1057

Description: Mix of: 50% Cleaned alpha cellulose — 50% activated carbon
Type: Fibers and powder.

Matrix: Inert.

Application: Single or overlay precoat material

Technical Properties

Moisture content, max.
Cellulose fibers length >95%
Powder size >95%
Minimum purity
Turbidity
Sedimentation index at 5’
Impurity content
Na, max.
Fe. max
Cl, max.

Leachable (ASTM D5627) max.

10
30-100
0,6-2,4
>99,5
<15
1-15

200
200
200

%
micron
mm

%
NTU

mg/Kg dry resin
mg/Kg dry resin
mg/Kg dry resin

1000 mg/Kg dry resin as TOC

Recommended Operating Condition

Operating pH range 2+12
Flow condition normal/max. 2+9 m/h
Maximum temperature 60 °C
Storage Recommendation

Storability in original packing 6 months
Storage temperature range 5+30 °C
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